F

Rute 4.223 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 ot
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S.1

Form 4 68

For Official Use

Company Number

721665

Woolley & Thorpe Linuted

1/ We

Rodger Colin John Taylor
8 Princes Parade
Liverpool

L3 1QH

lan Oakley-Smuth
Hill House
Richmond Hill
Bournemouth
BH2 6HR

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under sectton 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Sned . NAC_ed £

Date 1% Dpr\ 2ed)
KPMG LLP o ‘
8 Princes Parade
Liverpool Insolvenc
L3 IQH II

Ref W615440/5PC/IRH/MD

Sottware Supphed by Fuinkey Computar Technology Linmted Glasgow

24/04/2007
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Woolley & Thorpe Linuted
Company Registered Number 721665

State whether members' o
creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 01 October 1993

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 31 Maich 2007

Name and Address of Liquidaton

Rodger Colin John Taylor lan Oakley-Snuth

8 Princes Parade Hill House

Liverpool Richmond Hill

L3 1QH Bournemouth
BH2 6HR

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully betoie completing the forms  The notes de not form part of the retwn to be sent to the regisivar of
companies

Form snd Contents of Statement

{1y Esverv statement must contam a detarled account of all the hqwidator's reabisations and dishursements in respedt of the company  The
statement of realisations should contam a record of all receipts denved trom assets existing at the date of the winding up resolution and
subsequently realised meluding balance at bank book debts and calls collected property sold eic, and the account of disbursements should
contain all payments of costs charges and expenses ot o creditors m contributones  Recuipts derved from deposit acuounts and money manket
deposits are to be included n the ‘balance at bank'  Only actual investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested® seetion n the analysis of
balance on page 3 of the torm - Whae proputy has buen reahised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary
payments icidental to sales must be entuied as disbuisements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 15 not ¢ disbursement and
should not be shown as such, nor aiL payments o a bank buldlding seciety or any other financial institution  Howcver, the interest 1eceived en
any investment should be shown in the 1ealisabions  Each 1eceipt and payment must be entered i the account in such a manner s sufticienly to
explain its nature  The recapts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carried forwaid trom one
account to another without any mtermediate balance so that the gross totals repiesent the total amounts 1ecerved and paid by the hquidator
respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the liquidator carries on a business a trading account must be forwarded as a distinet account, and the io1al of receipts and payments
on the trading account must alone bu sct out in this siatement

Divadends

(3) When dividends wmstalments of compositions etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 15 made to contnbutories the 1otal
amouni of each dividend etc actually pard must be entered in the statement of dishursements as one sum and the hquidator must forward
separaie accounts showing in hsts the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dividend etc payable 10 each creditor or
contributory

(4) When unclaimed dividends «t¢ are pmd into the Insolvency Services Account the total amount so pard 1n should be entered n the statement
ot dishursements as one sum  The niems 10 be pmid m relavon o undlaimed dividends showdd first be mcduded m the realisanions side of the
account

(5) Credit should not be 1aken in the statement ot disburscments tor any amount 11 respect of hiquidator's remuneration unless 1t has been duly
allowed by resolutions of the hquidation commuttee or ot the creditors or ot the company in general meeting o1 by order of the court as the case
may reqitre or 1s otherwise allowablc under the provisions of the nsolvency Rules




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisattons
Date Of whom recerved Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 212,586 64
22/11/2006 HM Customs & Excise VAT Receivable 1,293 87
Carned Forward 213,880 51

NOIE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total 1ealisations and disbuisements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forwaid 177,058 20
01/10/2006 DTI Mamtenance fee D71 Fee 20 00
14/11/2006 TMP Woildwide Limuted Public Notices 316 58
14/11/20006 TMP Worldwide Linuted VAT Receivable 5540
14/11/2000 DTI DTI Cheque Fees 080
22/11/20006 Pricewatel houseCoopers LLP Liquidators Fees 3,200 00
22/11/2000 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivable 607 08
22/11/2000 DTI DTI Cheque Fees 0 80
22/11/2006 Pricewaterhouse Coopers Llp Lignidators Outlays 269 03
22/11720006 KPMG LLP Liquidators Fees 3,200 00
22/11/2000 KPMG LLP 1R91285393 VAT Receivable 560 00
22/11/2006 DTI DTI Cheque Fees 015
01/01/2007 DTI Maintenance fee DTI Fee 2000
29/03/2007 Vanous Creditors Trade & Expense Creditors 28,300 78
29/03/2007 DTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 4720

\

\

\

|

\
Carried Forward 213,656 02

NOTLE No batance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be earnied torward to the next account




-
Analysis of balance

L3

Total 1ealisations
Total disbursements

Tins balance 15 made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash 1n hands of hiquidator
Balance at bank
Amount 1n Insolvency Services Account

Amounts mvested by hquidator

Less The cost of investments 1ealtsed
Balance

Accrued Ttems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

213,880 51
213,656 02

224 49

000
0 00
224 49

000
000

000
000

224 49

NOIE - I"ull detatls of stocks purchased tor invesiment and any realisation of them should be given m a sepaiate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

(1)

(2)

(3)

{4)

(5)

The amount of the esumated assets and liabihines at the date of the commencement of the windmg up

£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating chaiges) 153,000 00
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floaung chaige holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecwied creditors 500,762 60
Che total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up 1n cash 10,000 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general desciiption and estimaied value of any outstanding assets (if thete 1s insufficient space here, attach a
sepaiate sheet)

None

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Closing procedures

The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Expected to be within 3-6 months




